Year 5 Term 2 Newsletter





	Event
	Date

	Sport V’s Uni Park (HOME)
	Friday 2nd May

	School Photos
	Tuesday 6th May

	Mother’s Day Stall
	Thursday 8th May

	Sports V’s St Albans (AWAY)
	Friday 9th May

	Cybersafety And Bullying Incursion
	Wednesday 14th May

	Sport V’s East (AWAY)
	Friday 16th May

	Cross Country
	Monday 19thMay

	Sport V’s H.E (HOME)
	Friday 23rd May

	First Aid Incursion
	Monday 26th May

	Excursion to the I-Max
	Thursday 29th May

	Sport V’s Stevensville (AWAY)
	Friday 30th May

	Musica Viva Incursion
	Thursday 5th June

	Sport V’s Heights (HOME)
	Friday 6th June

	Sport Finals
	Tuesday 10th June

	Year 5 Concert
	Tuesday 2nd July

	Last Day of Term 2
	Friday 4th July



Parent Information	Curriculum Overview
Welcome to Term 2 of 2025. We hope that all families had a safe and relaxing term break. The year 5 students have made an eager start to Term 2 and have resettled back into the classroom with lots of positivity and commitment towards their learning.		Reminders:	Inform XUNO if your child will be absent from school	Make sure all your child’s clothing is clearly labelled	Students are not required to wear a hat during recess and lunch time, however are advised to remain sun smart	Classrooms will be open from 8:50am	Students must bring their iPads fully charged to school everyday with the correct apps downloaded	Homework will be given to students on Monday, and due back to their classroom teacher on Fridays. These tasks reflect what students are learning in the classroom	Students will be using their diaries to track at home reading.	Literacy:	In literacy, students will be completing a variety of reading and writing activities. To develop their comprehension and world knowledge, students will be engaging in various text studies throughout the term, which will allow them to discuss key information and show their understanding through answering questions and completing activities. Students will be learning and applying various writing techniques and skills to increase their writing capacities and improve the quality of their work.		Mathematics:	In maths, students will continue to use the Prime mathematics program to support their learning. In Term 2, students will be focusing on the topics: division, operations using calculators, length, mass, volume and capacity, perimeter, area and fractions. 		Humanities:	In humanities, students will be exploring the topic of Australia and Our Asian Neighbours as part of their learning. This topic will allow them to build knowledge about our country and compare it to countries that are neighbouring ours. 	
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